
Deumai Municipality 
Office of the Municipal Executive 

Mangalbare, Ilam 

Province no 1. 

Invitation for Bidding   
1. Deumai Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Mangalbare, Ilam invites Sealed Quotation and NCB from 

eligible domestic bidders for the Contracts named below:  

 

S.N Contract Identification Number Work Description/Name of 

Project 

First date 

of 

Publication 

Retender 

Date 

Bid 

Opening 

Date 

Estimated 

Amount 

Without 

VAT, 

(NRs.) 

Bid 

Security 

amount 

(NRs.) 

Bid 

Purchasing 

Fees in ( 

Nrs.) 

1 04/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Wafrung Ojele Road 2077/12/19  2078/1/07 2078/1/22 472689 13000 1000 

2 05/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Mangalbare Tapewa Bindule 

Damberdevi Deurali Road 

2077/12/19  2078/1/07 2078/1/22 1631422 40000 1000 

3 06/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Rakse Mangalbare Road 2077/12/19  2078/1/07 2078/1/22 465509 13000 1000 

4 07/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Bohoribote Barung Paryatan 

Road 

2077/12/19  2078/1/07 2078/1/22 481228 13000 1000 

5 08/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Nevare Kamare Road 2077/12/19  2078/1/07 2078/1/22 435801 13000 1000 

6 09/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Dadagau Barbote Road 2077/12/19  2078/1/07 2078/1/22 450844 13000 1000 

7 10/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Ratna Bam Pratistance 

Maintenance Work 

2077/12/19  2078/1/07 2078/1/22 1457688 40000 1000 

8 11/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Thulochauri Ranachok Futuk 

Road 

2078/1/07  2078/1/22 1635680 40000 1000 

9 12/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Lakshit Bhawan Ojele Road 2078/1/07  2078/1/22 468675 13000 1000 

10 13/DM/SQ/WORK/2077-078 Pancha mavi goredada 

puwakhola ojele road 

2078/1/07  2078/1/22 714360 18000 1000 

11 14/DM/NCB/WORK/2077-078 Bhanubhakta Buspark PHC 

Nagarpalika Namuna RCC 

Road 

2078/1/07  2078/2/06 17246220 380000 3000 

2. Bidders have only option to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission 

from PPMO's Website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost 

of bidding document stated in the above table in the Office's Rajaswa (revenue) account of Deumai Municipality, 

Account no. 0601101151603120 and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by 

the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.  

3. Electronic bids must be submitted to Deumai Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Mangalbare, Ilam 

through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. On or before above-mentioned date, 12:00 

4. Electronic bids will be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at Above Mentioned 

Date, 13:00 at Deumai Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Mangalbare, Ilam.. If bidder wishes to submit 

the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in Deposit Account No.:0601101151603041, Deumai 

Municipality, Ilam Name of Bank: Agricultural Development Bank, Mangalbare Branch, and submit Bank deposit 

voucher along with the bid. 

5. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 

6. Matters not covered in this tender notice shall be in accordance with public procurement act, 2063 and public 

procurement regulations, 2064 and other prevailing rules and regulations of Nepal. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

Deumai Municipality 

 


